503827159 05/16/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3873808

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JESSE S KRUSKA	12/03/2015
SCOTT H SMITH	12/03/2015
JAMES SENER	12/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUNTERS SPECIALTIES, INC.	
Street Address:	6000 HUNTINGTON CT NE	
City:	CEDAR RAPIDS	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52402	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29547404

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (319)286-7050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3192867000

Email: ptocr@nyemaster.com

Correspondent Name: NYEMASTER, GOODE, WEST, HANSELL & O"BRI

Address Line 1: 625 FIRST STREET SE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA 52401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE L HOGE
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie L Hoge/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=29547404_Assignment_20160513#page1.tif source=29547404_Assignment_20160513#page2.tif source=29547404_Assignment_20160513#page3.tif source=29547404_Assignment_20160513#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038600 FRAME: 0696

503827159

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned has made a new original and ornamental design disclosed in the following patent application:

 A "Electronic Animal Call" filed on December 3, 2015 having U.S. application number 29/547,404 (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Hunters Specialties, Inc. having an address at 6000 Huntington CT NE, Cedar Rapids, IA 52402 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the Patents and the inventions covered by them.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (1) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee and the legal representatives, successors, and assigns of the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to: (1) the inventions shown and described in the Patents, including all know-how relating thereto; and (2) the Patents, including any and all subsequent related applications and issued patents, including continuation applications, divisional applications, continuation-in-part applications, international applications, foreign/national phase applications, and any reissue or reissues of the Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for the Assignee's own use.

The undersigned also covenants and agrees with the Assignee that the undersigned has the full right to convey the interest sold and assigned and has not executed and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever in conflict with the rights and interest assigned; and that the undersigned will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee: execute such additional assignments and other documents and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect or confirm this assignment and the Assignee's enjoyment of the rights acquired; and aid in enforcing any rights accruing as a result of the Patents by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving the Patents and by cooperating in the execution of documents, statements, affidavits, etc. that may be required in any such proceeding or transaction.

1

Electronic Call 2

It is understood that the foregoing covenants and agreements shall bind the legal representatives of the undersigned and inure to the benefit of the legal representatives, successors and assigns of the Assignee.

Effective the 3rd day of December, 2015.

Jesse S. Kruska, Inventor

STATE OF CONNECTICUT, COUNTY OF Italiford) so glastonbury

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 1812 day of Mclimber 2015, by Jesse S. Kruska.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Print Name: Danna L. Spogen

My Commission Expires: at 100 14

Scott H. Smith, Inventor

STATE OF CONNECTICUT, COUNTY OF How) ss glaston buy

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 1802 day of December, 2015, by Scott H. Smith.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Print Name: Dunna Li Sjugnen

My Commission Expires: October 31, 2016

James Sener, Inventor
values Setter, inventor
STATE OF CONNECTICUT, COUNTY OF HANGON) ss Glastorbury
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of December, 2015, by James Sener.
10 mual
NOTARY PUBLIC
Print Name: Donna L. Sjogre:

My Commission Expires: DCH 128 (31, 2016)